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SCHEDULE 1

Articles 7, 8,9, 10 and 12

CALCULATION OF THE SROC OBLIGATION

Obligation period

Ist April 2009 to 31st March
2010

Ist April 2010 to 31st March
2011

Ist April 2011 to 31st March
2012

Ist April 2012 to 31st March
2013

Ist April 2013 to 31st March
2014

Ist April 2014 to 31st March
2015

Ist April 2015 to 31st March
2016

Each subsequent period of
twelve months ending with
the period of twelve months

ending on 31st March ['2037]

Number of SROCs per
megawatt hour of electricity
supplied in Great Britain

0.097

0.104

0.114

0.124

0.134

0.144

0.154

0.154

Number of SROCs per
megawatt hour of electricity
supplied in Northern Ireland

0.035

0.040

0.050

0.063

0.063

0.063

0.063

0.063

F1  Yearin Sch. 1 Table substituted (1.4.2010) by The Renewables Obligation (Scotland) Amendment Order
2010 (S.S.I. 2010/147), arts. 1, 14 (with art. 17)
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