## SCHEDULE 1

Articles 7, 8, 9, 10 and 12

## CALCULATION OF THE SROC OBLIGATION

Obligation period	Number of SROCs per megawatt hour of electricity supplied in Great Britain	Number of SROCs per megawatt hour of electricity supplied in Northern Ireland
1st April 2009 to 31st March 2010	0.097	0.035
1st April 2010 to 31st March 2011	0.104	0.040
1st April 2011 to 31st March 2012	0.114	0.050
1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013	0.124	0.063
1st April 2013 to 31st March 2014	0.134	0.063
1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015	0.144	0.063
1st April 2015 to 31st March 2016	0.154	0.063
Each subsequent period of twelve months ending with the period of twelve months ending on 31st March [F12037]	0.154	0.063

**F1** Year in Sch. 1 Table substituted (1.4.2010) by The Renewables Obligation (Scotland) Amendment Order 2010 (S.S.I. 2010/147), arts. 1, **14** (with art. 17)

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Renewables Obligation (Scotland)
Order 2009, SCHEDULE 1.